UAlbany (13-13,5-6 America East) -vs- UMass Lowell (15-10,4-6 America East)

02/13/25 at Costello Athletic Center, Lowell, MA

Date: 02/13/25 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Z‘t’g‘- dgh?:Z:Pgll s UAlbany 40 40 10 90

Site: Costello Athletic Center, Lowell, MA UMass Lowell 42 38 8 88

Referees: Mike Nardone, Vasili Mallios, Tony Chiazza

UAlbany 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Joshua,Byron * 41 7-17 1-3 4-6 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 19

05 Langford Jr.,DeMarr - 39 6-11 0-0 1-3 5-3 8 3 5 2 0 3 13

06 Klaczek,Kacper * 38 4-7 2-4 2-2 1-6 7 4 4 2 0 3 12

01 Marshall,Amar’e - 15 3-9 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9

10 Giralt,Bautista * 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

08  Briggs,Kheni 33 5-10 1-5 2-5 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 13

12 Neely,Justin 30 4-9 1-1 1-2 3-4 7 2 0 2 0 1 10

04 Lindsey,Amir 22  4-6 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 3 10

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 225 35-71 8-18 12-20 14-20 34 17 15 10 0 11 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-33 48.48 % 4-8 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Second Half 17-33 51.52 % 4-9 44.44 % 2-3 66.67 %

OoT1 2-5 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-11 54.55 %

Total 35-71 49.3 % 8-18 44.4 % 12-20 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 16 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 25

Lead Changed: 19 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

UMass Lowell 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Mincey,Quinton * 45 9-13 2-4 2-2 1-8 9 3 3 5 0 1 22

10 Brooks,Max & 41 7-11 0-0 6-6 3-6 9 1 1 1 5 0 20

05 Somerville,Martin * 41 6-10 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 5 3 4 0 3 15

04  Covington,Yuri & 35 3-12 2-7 4-4 0-4 4 4 4 2 0 0 12

23  Morris III,Cam * 18 1-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 3 0 0 5

14  Blunt,Anthony 23 3-6 0-1 0-1 5-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 6

24  Lino,Xzavier 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

11  Clark,Quincy 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0O 0O O 0O 0 1 4

12 Murphy,Caleb 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 2 0 0 0 O

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 33-62 7-18 15-17 10-24 34 18 14 17 5 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-29 48.28 % 3-10 30.00 % 11-11 100.00 %

Second Half 17-28 60.71 % 4-8 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

OoT1 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 0.00% 4-6 66.67 %

Total 33-62 53.2 % 7-18 38.9 % 15-17 88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 19 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 16 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points off Turnovers: 13

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: UAlbany

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell

MISS LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,AMAR'E

GOOD LAYUP by GIRALT,BAUTISTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

SUB OUT by JOSHUA,BYRON

SUB IN by LINDSEY,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,AMAR'E
REBOUND OFF by GIRALT,BAUTISTA

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,AMAR'E
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(in the paint)

STEAL by MARSHALL,AMAR'E

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GIRALT,BAUTISTA

SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by KLACZEK,KACPER

FOUL by LINDSEY,AMIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
SUB IN by BRIGGS,KHENI

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,KHENI
REBOUND OFF by NEELY,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,AMAR'E
ASSIST by KLACZEK,KACPER
FOUL by LINDSEY,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,AMIR
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,AMAR'E

19:38
19:25
19:14
18:59
18:44
18:24

18:15
18:11
17:48
17:35
17:35
17:24
17:05
17:03
17:02
16:46
16:23
16:06
16:06
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
16:01
15:44

15:39

15:32

15:20
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:02

14:55
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:35
14:23

14:08

0-2

0-4
2-4

2-6

4-6

4-8

5-8

6-8

9-8

9-10

9-11

12-11

H2

H4
H 2

H 4

H2

H4

H3

H2

V1

H1

H2

V1

TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
TURNOVER by BROOKS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,YURI
GOOD LAYUP by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MAX

GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)

FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM

FOUL by COVINGTON,YURI

MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI
REBOUND OFF by MINCEY,QUINTON
MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,YURI
REBOUND OFF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
GOOD LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

SUB OUT by COVINGTON,YURI

SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM

SUB IN by BLUNT,ANTHONY

SUB IN by LINO,XZAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN



REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,KHENI

MISS FT by NEELY,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,AMIR

SUB IN by JOSHUA,BYRON

GOOD FT by NEELY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB IN by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

STEAL by NEELY,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by JOSHUA,BYRON

REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JOSHUA,BYRON

GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,KHENI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,KHENI
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AMAR’E

SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER

MISS FT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

MISS LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by NEELY,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by NEELY,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by KLACZEK,KACPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEELY,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

STEAL by KLACZEK,KACPER

GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by KLACZEK,KACPER
FOUL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13-11

15-11
15-13

17-13

17-15

17-17

19-17

19-19

19-21

20-21

20-24

22-24

25-24

27-24

V2

V4
V2

V4
V2

V2

H2

H1

H4

H2

V1

V3

MISS 3PTR by MINCEY,QUINTON
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MAX
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)

FOUL by LINO,XZAVIER

TURNOVER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLUNT,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)
STEAL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD JUMPER by LINO,XZAVIER

STEAL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINCEY,QUINTON

FOUL by MINCEY,QUINTON

TURNOVER by LINO,XZAVIER

BLOCK by BROOKS,MAX

SUB OUT by LINO,XZAVIER

SUB IN by MURPHY,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
ASSIST by MURPHY,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,MAX

TURNOVER by MINCEY,QUINTON

SUB OUT by BROOKS,MAX



SUB OUT by BRIGGS,KHENI
SUB IN by MARSHALL,AMAR'E
FOUL by NEELY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON

REBOUND DEF by NEELY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)
FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER

GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOSHUA,BYRON

GOOD TIPIN by JOSHUA,BYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BRIGGS,KHENI
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,AMAR’E(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
MISS JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON
FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER

SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER
SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN

FOUL by MARSHALL,AMAR’E
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,AMAR’E
SUB IN by LINDSEY,AMIR

FOUL by BRIGGS,KHENI

MISS LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,KHENI

07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:17
07:17
07:17
06:53

06:36
06:19
05:50
05:50
05:50
05:25
05:02

04:42

04:35

04:29
04:25
04:09
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:50
03:39

03:28

03:07
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:36

02:23
02:19
02:07
02:07

27-25
27-26

29-26
29-27

29-28
31-28

33-28
33-31

33-32

33-33
33-34
33-35

33-36
33-37

33-39

V2
V1

V3
V2

V1
V3

V5
V2

V1

H1
H2

H 3
H4

H6

SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANTHONY
SUB IN by COVINGTON, YURI
SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM

GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM
GOOD FT by MORRIS III,CAM

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,CALEB

GOOD FT by MINCEY,QUINTON
GOOD FT by MINCEY,QUINTON

MISS LAYUP by MORRIS III,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,YURI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
ASSIST by MURPHY,CALEB
FOUL by MURPHY,CALEB

SUB OUT by MURPHY,CALEB
SUB IN by BROOKS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS I1I,CAM
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
GOOD FT by COVINGTON,YURI
GOOD FT by COVINGTON,YURI

GOOD FT by COVINGTON, YURI
GOOD FT by COVINGTON, YURI

REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON

MISS 3PTR by MINCEY,QUINTON

REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
FOUL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN



SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER
GOOD LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint)

STEAL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
MISS LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,AMIR
GOOD 3PTR by NEELY,JUSTIN
ASSIST by KLACZEK,KACPER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER
MISS LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint)

35-39

38-39

38-42

40-42

H4

H1

H4

H2

TURNOVER by MINCEY,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by BLUNT,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by BLUNT,ANTHONY

MISS DUNK by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,YURI
GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI
ASSIST by BROOKS,MAX

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
20:00 SUB OUT by BLUNT,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB IN by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,AMIR 20:00
SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by BRIGGS,KHENI 20:00
SUB IN by GIRALT,BAUTISTA 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by KLACZEK,KACPER 19:30 42-42
19:01 42-44 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GIRALT,BAUTISTA(in the paint) 18:43 44-44
ASSIST by BRIGGS,KHENI ==
18:35 TURNOVER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
STEAL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 18:35
GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,KHENI(fastbreak) 18:30 47-44 V3
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR ==
18:20 47-47 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS III,CAM
== ASSIST by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
18:06 FOUL by COVINGTON,YURI
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER 18:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
17:54 47-50 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI
-- ASSIST by MINCEY,QUINTON
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,KHENI(in the paint) 17:29 49-50 H1
17:29 FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM
MISS FT by BRIGGS,KHENI 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX
17:07 MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,YURI
REBOUND DEF by GIRALT,BAUTISTA --
MISS 3PTR by JOSHUA,BYRON 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS III,CAM
16:50 TURNOVER by MORRIS III,CAM
SUB OUT by GIRALT,BAUTISTA 16:50
SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN 16:50
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint) 16:37
== REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX
16:20 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR ==
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,KHENI(fastbreak)(in the paint)  16:13 51-50 V1
ASSIST by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR ==
15:52 TURNOVER by MINCEY,QUINTON



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52

15:41 FOUL by MORRIS III,CAM
MISS JUMPER by NEELY,JUSTIN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR --

15:23 FOUL by MINCEY,QUINTON
TURNOVER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 15:10

15:10 STEAL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

14:58 51-53 H2 GOOD 3PTR by MINCEY,QUINTON
== ASSIST by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:49 53-53

FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER 14:29
SUB OUT by KLACZEK,KACPER 14:29
SUB IN by LINDSEY,AMIR 14:29

14:23 53-55 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COVINGTON,YURI
GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)  13:56 55-55
ASSIST by JOSHUA,BYRON --
13:41 55-58 H3 GOOD 3PTR by MINCEY,QUINTON

GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,KHENI(in the paint) 13:18 57-58 H1
13:04 57-60 H3 GOOD JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON 12:31 59-60 H1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:30
12:30 SUB OUT by MORRIS III,CAM
12:30 SUB IN by LINO,XZAVIER
12:10 MISS 3PTR by LINO,XZAVIER

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR ==
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint) 11:42
== REBOUND DEF by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

FOUL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 11:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35

11:35 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

11:35 SUB IN by CLARK,QUINCY
SUB OUT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 11:35
SUB IN by KLACZEK,KACPER 11:35

11:29 MISS JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEELY,JUSTIN =
TURNOVER by KLACZEK,KACPER 11:06

11:06 STEAL by MINCEY,QUINTON

10:56 59-62 H3 GOOD LAYUP by LINO,XZAVIER(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COVINGTON,YURI
GOOD 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER 10:40 62-62
ASSIST by LINDSEY,AMIR =
10:23 62-64 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 10:10
REBOUND OFF by NEELY,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by NEELY,JUSTIN 10:03
10:03 STEAL by CLARK,QUINCY
09:58 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:40 62-66 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,QUINCY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,KHENI(in the paint) 09:30
09:30 BLOCK by BROOKS,MAX
REBOUND OFF by KLACZEK,KACPER --
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,KHENI 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX
09:15 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,AMIR --
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,AMIR 09:04 65-66 H1
ASSIST by BRIGGS,KHENI --
08:38 TURNOVER by COVINGTON,YURI
STEAL by LINDSEY,AMIR 08:38



GOOD LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LINDSEY,AMIR

TURNOVER by LINDSEY,AMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,KHENI
SUB IN by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

REBOUND DEF by NEELY,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KLACZEK,KACPER

SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BRIGGS,KHENI
FOUL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR

GOOD 3PTR by JOSHUA,BYRON
ASSIST by LINDSEY,AMIR

STEAL by LINDSEY,AMIR
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by LINDSEY,AMIR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR
MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,KHENI

MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,AMIR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LINDSEY,AMIR
SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN

STEAL by KLACZEK,KACPER
MISS LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON

REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,KHENI

GOOD LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON

GOOD LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

08:29

08:11
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:52
07:28
07:15
06:54
06:28
06:26
06:26
06:15
06:06
05:58
05:56
05:37
05:37
05:33
05:16
05:10
05:07
05:07
04:48

04:44

04:31
04:28
04:14
04:14
04:13
04:13
03:51
03:51
03:25
03:25
03:25
03:22
03:05
02:38

02:21

01:57

01:25
01:24

67-66

67-68

69-68
69-70

69-72

72-72

74-72

74-74

76-74
76-76

76-78

78-78

V1

H1

V1
H1

H3

V2

V2

H2

GOOD JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON
ASSIST by COVINGTON,YURI

SUB OUT by COVINGTON, YURI
SUB OUT by LINO,XZAVIER
SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
SUB IN by BLUNT,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by MINCEY,QUINTON

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
FOUL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

TURNOVER by MINCEY,QUINTON

MISS JUMPER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

SUB OUT by CLARK,QUINCY
SUB IN by COVINGTON, YURI

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX

MISS LAYUP by COVINGTON,YURI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,MAX

GOOD TIPIN by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)

BLOCK by BROOKS,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN

BLOCK by BROOKS,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by BLUNT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MINCEY,QUINTON

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
ASSIST by COVINGTON,YURI



SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN 01:24

SUB IN by LINDSEY,AMIR 01:24

00:55 MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,YURI

-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANTHONY

00:50 MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER --

00:26 FOUL by BROOKS,MAX
GOOD FT by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:26 79-78 V1
GOOD FT by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:26 80-78 V2

00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:14 80-80 GOOD LAYUP by MINCEY,QUINTON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UMass Lowell
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,AMIR 05:00
SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN 05:00

04:34 TURNOVER by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
STEAL by KLACZEK,KACPER 04:34
TURNOVER by KLACZEK,KACPER 04:11
FOUL by JOSHUA,BYRON 03:55

03:55 80-81 H1 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
03:55 80-82 H2 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR(in the paint) ~ 03:35 82-82
03:08 82-84 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEELY,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:37
02:37 BLOCK by BROOKS,MAX
REBOUND OFF by NEELY,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER by TEAM 02:35
SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN 02:35
SUB IN by LINDSEY,AMIR 02:35
02:20 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,MAX(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANTHONY
02:02 MISS LAYUP by BLUNT,ANTHONY(in the paint)
— REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANTHONY
02:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by KLACZEK,KACPER 01:59

01:59 82-85 H3 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
01:59 82-86 H4 GOOD FT by BROOKS,MAX
MISS 3PTR by KLACZEK,KACPER 01:50
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR ==

01:47 FOUL by COVINGTON,YURI
MISS FT by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 01:47
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,AMIR --
MISS LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(in the paint) 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,YURI
01:12 82-88 H6 GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,YURI(in the paint)
00:59 FOUL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
GOOD FT by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:59 83-88 HS5
GOOD FT by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:59 84-88 H4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:59
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by LINDSEY,AMIR 00:57
00:57 MISS FT by BLUNT,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by KLACZEK,KACPER ==
GOOD LAYUP by JOSHUA,BYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:52 86-88 H 2

00:45 TURNOVER by MINCEY,QUINTON
STEAL by LANGFORD JR.,DEMARR 00:45

00:42 FOUL by MINCEY,QUINTON



GOOD FT by JOSHUA,BYRON(fastbreak) 00:42 87-88 H1

GOOD FT by JOSHUA,BYRON(fastbreak) 00:42 88-88
FOUL by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:42
00:42 MISS FT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,KHENI ==
00:23 FOUL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
GOOD FT by KLACZEK,KACPER 00:23 89-88 V1
GOOD FT by KLACZEK,KACPER 00:23 90-88 V2
00:13 MISS LAYUP by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUNT,ANTHONY
00:10 TURNOVER by BLUNT,ANTHONY
STEAL by LINDSEY,AMIR 00:10
00:07 FOUL by COVINGTON,YURI
MISS FT by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:07
== REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,YURI
00:03 TURNOVER by COVINGTON,YURI
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:03
SUB IN by NEELY,JUSTIN 00:03
00:02 FOUL by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
00:02 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,MARTIN
00:02 SUB IN by LINO,XZAVIER
MISS FT by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by NEELY,JUSTIN 00:02
SUB IN by BRIGGS,KHENI 00:02
MISS FT by JOSHUA,BYRON 00:02

== REBOUND DEF by MINCEY,QUINTON
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01



